March 2006
F
S
A
4157, F
S
A
4157A

Fairchild’s proven switch technology used for several
years in its 74LVXL384 (FST3384) bus switch product.
Ordering Information
Pb-Free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Note:
1. “_NL” indicates lead-free package (per JEDEC J-STD-020B). Device available in Tape and Reel only.
Order Number
Package
Number
Product Code
Top Mark Package Description Supplied As
FSA4157P6 MAA06A A57 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88,
1.25mm Wide
250 Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157P6X MAA06A A57 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88,
1.25mm Wide
3k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157P6X_NL
(1)
MAA06A A57 Pb-Free 6-Lead SC70,
EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide
3k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157L6X MAC06A EG Pb-Free 6-Lead MicroPak,
1.0mm Wide
5k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157AP6 MAA06A B57 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88,
1.25mm Wide
250 Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157AP6X MAA06A B57 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88,
1.25mm Wide
3k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157AP6X_NL
(1)
 MAA06A B57 Pb-Free 6-Lead SC70,
EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide
3k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA4157AL6X MAC06A EU Pb-Free 6-Lead MicroPak,
1.0mm Wide
5k Units on Tape and Reel
MicroPak

 is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
2
F
S
A
4157, F
S
A
4157A
  L
o
w
 Vo
ltag
e 1
Ω
 S
P
D
T
 A
n
alo
g
 S
w
itch
FSA4157, FSA4157A Rev. 1.0.1
Analog Symbols Truth Table
H = HIGH Logic Level
L = LOW Logic Level